
  
 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

 

Product Information Sheet

  

  

Prod No. GTIN Product Name Pack Size Shelf Life Brand Sub Brand Type Sub Type PackID

12597945 9300605157729 Kit Kat Spread 2.8KG 12 KIT KAT 71379

  

  

Product Name Kit Kat Spread

Product Description KitKat® Chocolate Flavoured Spread with crunchy Wafer Pieces

 Ingredients Ingredients: 
Sugar, Vegetable Oils [Antioxidant (307), Emulsifiers (322, 492)], Milk Solids, Chicory Root Fibre , Wafer Pieces (7%) [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Emulsifier (322) (Soy),
Cornflour (Wheat), Salt], Cocoa Powder*, Flavours, Emulsifier (322) (Soy).

Contains Soy, Wheat, Gluten, Milk

*Rainforest Alliance Certified. Find out more at ra.org

 

 Allergens 

Allergen Name Formulated
Into Product

Via Cross
Contact

Milk and milk products  
Soy and soy products  
Wheat and wheat products  
Cereal Grain containing Gluten and its Derivatives  
 

 Dietary 
Dietary Questions
Is the product suitable for a Vegetarian Diet? (May contain Egg, Dairy and/or Honey, but no other animal or animal-derived products as per the
ingredients label on pack) Yes 

Is the product suitable for a Vegan diet? (Does not contain any animal-derived products or Vitamin D from lanolin as per the ingredients label on
pack.) No 

Is the product Halal Certified? Yes 
Is the product Kosher Certified? No 
Is the product free from artificial Colours Yes 
Is the product free from artificial Flavours? Yes 
 

 Nutritional Information 
 

  

Kit Kat Spread
Servings Per Pack:  
Serving Size:  15g  

Average Quantity
per Serving 

Average Quantity
per 100g

 
Energy 330  kJ 2200 kJ
Protein 0.7  g 4.5 g
Fat-total 4.7  g 31.4 g
    - Saturated 1.2 g 7.8 g
Carbohydrate 7.9  g 52.4 g
    - Sugars 7.2 g 48.1 g
Sodium 15  mg 105 mg

 Preparation or User Instructions  
Mix well before application.

 

 Country Origin Statement 

MADE IN AUSTRALIA
 

 Storage Instructions 

Store below 24C dry conditions protected from direct sunlight.

Consume within 7 days after opening the tub.

 

Status: Active Effectivity: Date of Issue: 20/11/2025 @ 11:36

 

  



  

     

 

 

 

 

 Contact Details 
Company Address Suburb State Postcode Country
Nestlé Australia Ltd, 1 Homebush Bay Dr, Rhodes NSW 2138, Australia.
Nestlé New Zealand Limited, 12-16 Nicholls Lane, Parnell, Auckland, 1010 New Zealand.
 

 Consumer Contact Phone 

In Australia call 1800 20 30 50
In New Zealand call 0800 830 840
 

 Australasian Recycling Label 

 

 QR Code 
 

Status: Active Effectivity: Date of Issue: 20/11/2025 @ 11:36

Disclaimer: This information is correct at date of issue and may be subject to change. Please check the product label before consuming
product. 
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